ETAS ID: TM697770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGIONS BANK		12/23/2021	Alabama Bank: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRUBS & BEYOND, LLC	
Street Address:	12969 MANCHESTER ROAD	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

900665579

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	72336819	UNIFORM CITY	
Serial Number:	74077298	LIFE	
Serial Number:	74084291	UNIFORM CITY	
Serial Number:	76094509	SCRUBS & BEYOND	
Serial Number:	76272870	LIFE	
Serial Number:	78737816	LIFE UNIFORM	
Serial Number:	78737827	LIFE UNIFORM	
Serial Number:	78903147	FASHION WITH A PULSE	
Serial Number:	85427992	SCRUBS & BEYOND	
Serial Number:	85428000	S&B	
Serial Number:	85428006	S & B	
Serial Number:	85428017	SCRUBINISTA	
Serial Number:	85502168	SCRUBS & BEYOND	
Serial Number:	85502177	SCRUBS & BEYOND	
Serial Number:	85533558	ALWAYS FIRST IN FASHION	
Serial Number:	85661913	BE THE FIRST LIFE UNIFORM	
Serial Number:	85661931	BE THE FIRST	
Serial Number:	85674393	BEYOND SCRUBS	
Serial Number:	85880630	LIFE ESSENTIALS	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0001

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86145805	BEYOND SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86146095	BEYOND SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86395873	BEYOND SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86395908	BEYOND SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86395926	BEYOND SCRUBS
Serial Number:	86396080	SCRUBS CLUB
Serial Number:	86482411	GREAT FOR GROUPS
Serial Number:	86865039	BEYOND LABS
Serial Number:	87006198	BEYOND SCRUBS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21695667
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Insurgent - Scrubs Regions Bank - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (745464563_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Insurgent - Scrubs Regions Bank - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (745464563_1)#page2.tif

source=Project Insurgent - Scrubs Regions Bank - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (745464563_1)#page3.tif

source=Project Insurgent - Scrubs Regions Bank - Release of Trademark Security Agreement (745464563 1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December 23, 2021, (this "Release") is made by REGIONS BANK ("Lender") under the Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between SCRUBS & BEYOND, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") and the Lender. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2017 at Reel 6201 and Frame 0686, the Compay granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in Trademarks, including those set forth on the attached Schedule I, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Company's Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Company has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to Company any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0003 **REGIONS BANK**

By: A Park Name: Jackson Parrish

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Irademark	Senal No.	File Date	Registratio	Registration Date
			n No.	
BEYOND SCRUBS	87006198	April 19, 2016	5090636	November 29, 2016
BEYOND LABS	86865039	January 4, 2016	5172635	March 27, 2017
BEYOND SCRUBS	86395926	September 16, 2014	4989303	June 28, 2016
BEYOND SCRUBS	86395908	September 16, 2014	4989302	June 28, 2016
BEYOND SCRUBS	86395873	September 16, 2014	4989301	June 28, 2016
SCRUBS CLUB	86396080	September 16, 2014	4871665	December 15, 2015
GREAT FOR GROUPS	86482411	December 16, 2014	4789642	August 11, 2015
BEYOND SCAUBS	86145805	December 17, 2013	4721193	April 14, 2015
BEYOND SCRUBS	86146095	December 17, 2013	4587952	August 19, 2014
LIFE ESSENTIALS	85880630	March 19, 2013	4421760	October 22, 2013
BEYOND SCRUBS	85674393	July 11, 2012	4491883	March 4, 2014
BE THE FIRST	85661931	Juno 26, 2012	4332937	May 7, 2013
A TA Same	85661913	June 26, 2012	4325936	April 23, 2013
ALWAYS FIRST IN FASHION	85533558	February 3, 2012	4243588	November 13, 2012
SCLAS	85502177	December 22, 2011	4290100	February 12, 2013
SCIUSSANOVA	85502168	December 22, 2011	4265668	December 25, 2012
SCRUBINISTA	85428017	September 21, 2011	4142432	May 15, 2012
S & B	85428006	September 21, 2011	4142430	May 15, 2012
(S@b)	85428000	September 21, 2011	4142429	May 15, 2012
SCRUBS & BEYOND	85427992	September 21, 2011	4146134	May 22, 2012
life / uniform	78737816	October 21, 2005	3186315	December 19, 2006
FASHION WITH A PULSE	78903147	June 7, 2006		October 16, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0005

Irademark	Serial No.	<u>File Date</u>	Registratio 0.No.	Registration Date
LIFE UNIFORM	78737827	October 21, 2005	3370424	January 15, 2008
sgrut,s	76094509	July 19, 2000	2550145	April 9, 2002
LIFE	76272870	June 18, 2001	2571331	May 21, 2002
UNIFORM CITY	74084291	August 2, 1990	1654583	August 20, 1991
Lift	74077298	July 11, 1990	1647117	June 4, 1991
UNIFORM CITY	72336819	September 2, 1969	0900819	October 13, 1970

Foreign Trademarks for Scubs & Beyond, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	File Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
Scrubs and Beyond	1458069	November 5, 2009	TMA 797069	May 10, 2011	Canada
Scrubs and Beyond	1547369	October 12, 2011	TMA 840089	January 18, 2013	Canada
Beyond Scrubs	1668579	March 18, 2014	TMA 919117	November 2, 2015	Canada
Beyond Scrubs	1668580	March 18, 2014	TMA 965644	March 14, 2017	Canada
Bayond Sonibs	1695609	Soptomber 26, 2014			Canada
Beyond Scrubs	1695607	September 26, 2014			Canada
Beyond Scrubs	1695603	September 26, 2014			Canada
Always First in Fashion	1580122	July 30, 2012	TMA 879421	June 4, 2014	Canada

TRADEMARK REEL: 007542 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 12/27/2021